Client Code: NOTAR13.001AUS

| To the Director. | 8    | 12.1 | حرا    |        |
|------------------|------|------|--------|--------|
| To the Director. | U.S. | Pate | Mt and | Traden |

103295312

original documents or copy thereof.

| 10020   | / 4 4 1 5  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters     The parties of the par | Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: COS.EL.GI S.p.A.     Internal Address:                           |  |  |  |
| or numbers for multiple parties)  |  |  |  |  |
| Marco Giannetti   |  |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  | Street Address: Via Laurentina km 24,700 00040 Pomezia ITALY   |  |  |  |
| () Yes (X) No   |  |  |  |  |
|   | Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?   |  |  |  |
| Nature of conveyance:     (X) Assignment ( ) Security Agreement     ( ) Merger ( ) Change of Name   | () Yes (X) No  |  |  |  |
| <ul><li>() Other:</li><li>Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures)</li><li>July 4, 2006</li></ul>  | <ol> <li>US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent<br/>number(s):</li> </ol>                                      |  |  |  |
|   | (X) Patent Application No.: 11/418,375 Filing Date: May 4, 2006  |  |  |  |
|   | Additional numbers attached?   |  |  |  |
|   | () Yes (X) No  |  |  |  |
| Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  |  |  |  |
| Customer No. 20,995   | <u> </u>   |  |  |  |
| Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP<br>2040 Main Street, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor<br>Irvine, CA 92614   |  |  |  |  |
| Return Fax: (949) 760-9502  | 7.0  |  |  |  |
| Attorney's Docket No.: NOTAR13.001AUS   |  |  |  |  |
| 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40   | 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410   |  |  |  |
| (X) Enclosed  | Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. |  |  |  |
| Statement and signature.  |  |  |  |  |
| C   | g information is true and correct, and any attached copy   |  |  |  |
| , , ,   | - Table 1  |  |  |  |
| <u>51,241</u><br>Registration No.   | 926  |  |  |  |
| Registration No.  | 00000056   |  |  |  |
|   | r sheet, attachments and document: 2   |  |  |  |
| Documents transmitted via Mail to be recorded with required   | d cover sheet information to:  |  |  |  |
| Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services   |  |  |  |  |
| Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 경쟁<br>P.O. Box 1450  |  |  |  |  |
| Documents transmitted via Mail to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services  Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450  |  |  |  |  |

2822969 080906

## UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignors:

Marco GIANNETTI hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee: COS.EL.GI S.p.A. Via Laurentina km 24,700 – 00040 POMEZIA - Italy its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in (a) Patent Number (b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No. 11/418,375 filed 4 May 2006 (c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled OSSEOUS CONDUCTION ACOUSTIC TRANSDUCER and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements. The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors. Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to other by the undersigned. ASSIGNORS Dated: 4 July 2006 By Marco GIANNETTI\_ / La o + -The undersigned declares that he(she) was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his(her) own free will for the purposes set forth herein. Gennaro FISAPIA Name c/o COS.EL.GI. S.p.A. Address Via Laurentina km. 24.700

RECORDED: 08/21/2006

PATENT REEL: 018206 FRAME: 0729

00040 POMEZIA